This document is an English translation of a statement written originally in Japanese for reference. The Japanese original should be considered as the primary version.

February 4, 2025

To whom it may concern,

Company Name: DAICEL CORPORATION

Representative: Yoshimi Ogawa, President and CEO

(Code: 4202, Prime Market of the Tokyo Stock

Exchange)

Contact: Masahiko Hirokawa, Executive Officer, Deputy

General Manager, Corporate Support

Headquarters and General Manager, Investor

Relations & Corporate Communications

(Phone: +81-3-6711-8121)

## Notice Concerning the Status of acquisition of Treasury Stocks (Acquisition of Treasury Stock Pursuant to the Articles of Incorporation Based on the Provision of Article 165, Paragraph 2 of the Companies Act)

DAICEL CORPORATION (The "Company") hereby announces the status of acquisition of treasury stocks under the provision of Article 156 of the Companies Act of Japan, as applied pursuant to Article 165, Paragraph 3 of the same Act.

1. Type of shares acquired: Common stock of the Company

2. Total number of shares acquired: 712,500 shares3. Total Acquisition amount: 974,158,950 yen

4. Acquisition period: January 1, 2025 to January 31, 2025

5. Acquisition method: Purchase on the Tokyo Stock Exchange market

## (Reference)

1.Details of resolution approved at the Board of Directors' meeting held on November 7, 2024.

(1) Type of shares to be acquired: Common stock of the Company (2) Total number of shares to be acquired: 12,000,000 shares (maximum)

(Representing 4.35% of outstanding shares,

excluding treasury shares)

(3) Total amount of acquisition: ¥ 15 billion (maximum)

(4) Acquisition period: November 8, 2024 to March 31, 2025

(5) Acquisition method:

- ①Purchase on the Tokyo Stock Exchange market
- ②Purchase through off-auction own share repurchase trading system of the Tokyo Stock Exchange (ToSTNeT-3)
- 2. Cumulative number of treasury stock acquired in accordance with the above resolution of the Board of Directors (as of January 31, 2025)
  - (1) Total number of shares repurchased

 $8,647,000 \mathrm{\ shares}$ 

(2) Total repurchase amount

11,838,344,200 yen

[End of document]